## SB1048/823027/1

BY: Senator Jennings

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1048

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "altering the definition of "applicable transaction" to exclude, rather than include, certain transactions that are completed online;"; strike beginning with "shall" in line 5 down through "updated" in line 6 and substitute "will be given an opportunity to enter information needed to register to vote or update a voter registration record".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike "includes" and substitute "DOES NOT INCLUDE".

On page 3, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 10 down through "HAVE" in line 11 and substitute "WILL BE GIVEN AN OPPORTUNITY TO ENTER INFORMATION NEEDED TO REGISTER TO VOTE OR UPDATE"; and in line 11, strike "UPDATED".